

MISC EX – 42/2024

Order Dated : 17/01/2025

Today is fixed for fresh report by the concerned PS.

Petitioner is present by hazira.

Report received from the concerned PS as NIL S/L.

Let it be kept with the record.

Issue W/A against the Op.

Petitioner to file requisite at once.

Day adjourned.

Fix 25/02/2025 for E/R of W/A.

*Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court
Uluberia, Howrah*