

MX - 42/2024
Present – Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : - WB01491)

Order dated 02/05/2025

Today is fixed for E/R of W/A.

Petitioner files hazira.

It appears from the record that the instant record has been pending at the stage of E/R of W/A. However no report of execution of arrest has received by this court from the concerned PS.

Despite vide order dated 17.01.2025 and 25.02.2025 issued by this court, the record is still pending E/R of W/A including today and further no report is received from the concerned PS regarding NER of W/A.

This appears to be gross negligence on the part of concerned officer of Jagaccha PS who being the public servant is not supposed to defy and ignored the order of such court in such blatantly.

Such neglect to comply the specific direction issued upon him by this court without any unreasonable justification on the date fixed for the hearing in this case is uncalled behaviour on the part of the public servant.

Accordingly O/C Jagaccha PS is hereby directed to execute the E/R of W/A and submit report before this court.

I/C Uluberia PS is hereby directed to transmit or communicate the same to the concerned PS for E/R of W/A.

BC-I is hereby directed to send a copy of this order to the I/C Uluberia PS for necessary action.

To 07.07.2025 for E/R of W/A.

J.M. 1st Court Uluberia