

MX - 42/2024

Present : Sri Akash Bose (JO Code : WBJ01491)
Judicial Magistrate, 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah

Order dated : 15.09.2025

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition.

Ld Advocate of the petitioner is present.

OP filed a petition for payment of Rs 5,000/- to the petitioner and prayed before this court to deposit the amount in judicial cash.

Accordingly vide order dated 10.09.2025, it was directed upon the concerned OP to pay Rs 5,000/- in judicial cash.

Thus, OP is again hereby directed to comply the order dated 10.09.2025.

Cashier of Judicial Cash of Uluberia is hereby directed to do needful.

To date (03.11.2025) for further payment id n/o.

A . Bose
JM, 1st Court,
Uluberia, Howrah