

MX 42/2024
Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 02.12.2025

Today is fixed for payment.

Both side file hazira.

A specific direction was imposed upon OP to pay Rs 30,000/- to the petitioner.

Today Ld Advocate of the OP has filed a petition to pay Rs 15,000/-.

Copy served to the petitioner and raised vehement objection.

As the petitioner is objected against the petition as made by Ld Advocate of the OP and perusing the specific order dated 03.11.2025 prima facie it is appeared that OP has not complied judicial order of this court.

Hence issue W/A against the OP namely Krishnendu Mukherjee, S/o Bimalendu Mukherjee of Icchapur, PS – Jagaccha.

O/C Jagaccha PS is hereby directed to execute the E/R of W/A upon the OP and to do needful.

BC-I is hereby directed to issue W/A upon the above mentioned OP.

Copy of the same being forwarded to O/C Jagaccha PS for E/R of W/A.

Fix 25.02.2026 for E/R of W/A.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah