

MX - 42/2024
Present : Sri A Bose (J.O. Code : WB01491)

Order dated : 10.12.2025

Record is put up today on the strength of put up petition filed by Ld Advocate of the petitioner.

Vide order dated 02.12.2025, it was directed upon the O/C Jagaccha PS for E/R of W/A as the OP did not comply the judicial order of payment of Rs 30,000/- passed on 03.11.2025.

Today OP is present and vide his Advocate, he prayed before this court to recall the W/A in lieu of payment of Rs 30,000/-.

Copy served to the petitioner and raised objection.

Considering the submission of both side and pendency of arrear in the instant case, it is hereby directed to the OP to pay Rs 50,000/- on next date fixed.

Till that time, W/A is put on hold by this court.

BC-I to inform.

Further, it is directed to the OP to deposit Rs 30,000/- to the judicial cash today.

To date (25.02.2026) for payment of Rs 50,000/- and further necessary order.

JM 1st Court, Uluberia, Howrah